

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Works

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: May 6, 2019

Re: Allowing Stephens College to Install and Maintain Permanent Signage within a Portion of

East Broadway Right-of-Way

Executive Summary

Authorize the City Manager to execute a right of use license permit with Stephens College to install and maintain permanent signage within a portion of the right of way of East Broadway (see Exhibits A and B).

Discussion

Stephens College has requested that the City approve a right of use license permit to allow the installation and maintenance of permanent signage with separate letters spelling out "STEPHENS COLLEGE", and their official seal, on the pedestrian bridge located over East Broadway (see Exhibits A and B). The individual letters and seal will be cast aluminum. The work will be scheduled with the division of Building and Site Development.

The right of use license permit outlines the responsibilities of Stephens College, including that the work will not obstruct or block any city street or sidewalk during construction without first obtaining permission from the City. Stephens College is also working with MoDOT to install the same permanent signage on the pedestrian bridge located over College Avenue.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strateaic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Legislative History	
Date	Action
05/12/2012	B114-12 Authorizing a right of use permit with Stephens College for construction, improvement, operation, and maintenance of a pedestrian bridge in the East Broadway right of way.



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Suggested Council Action

Authorize the City Manager to execute a right of use license permit with Stephens College to install and maintain permanent signage with separate letters spelling out "STEPHENS COLLEGE", and their official seal, on the pedestrian bridge located over East Broadway.